BOX Score Report Granada Boys Freshman Football @ Acalanes Boys Freshman Football - 10/21/2021 5:00 PM

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 T
Granada 14 14 13 14 55
Acalanes 12 0 0 14 26




SCORING PLAYS

Team Quarter

Acalanes 1

Granada 1

Granada 1

Acalanes 1

Granada 2

Granada 2

Granada 3

Granada 3

Acalanes 4

Granada 4

Acalanes 4

Granada 4

Time

09:20

08:12

03:29

02:55

09:32

02:30

06:29

02:58

04:48

03:59

03:14

00:49

Scoring Play

#5 David Gonzales pass complete to #18 Niko White for 64 yards. Touchdown!
(Two point conversion run by #47 Eitan Romick is no good.)

#48 Tyler Franchi runs for 65 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #30 Gavin
Reed is good.)

#3 Tristan Tia pass complete to #44 Joseph Wiser for 20 yards. Touchdown!
(Point after kick by #30 Gavin Reed is good.)

#5 David Gonzales pass complete to #18 Niko White for 70 yards. Touchdown!
(Two point conversion pass by #5 David Gonzales to #31 Tyler Kim is no
good.)

#26 Joseph Vargas runs for 6 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #30 Gavin
Reed is good.)

#26 Joseph Vargas runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #30 Gavin
Reed is good.)

#23 Estevan Duarte runs for 4 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #30
Gavin Reed is good.)

#9 Noah Blake runs for 28 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #30 Gavin
Reed is no good.)

#32 David Roux runs for 4 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by
#5 David Gonzales to #32 David Roux is good.)

#21 Chase Passama runs for 23 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #30
Gavin Reed is good.)

#5 David Gonzales pass complete to #88 JB Frolich for 11 yards. Touchdown!
(Two point conversion pass by #5 David Gonzales to #32 David Roux is no
good.)

#21 Chase Passama runs for 10 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #30
Gavin Reed is good.)

GRA

14

14

21

28

35

41

41

48

48

55

ACA

12

12

12

12

12

20

20

26

26




TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing
First Downs - Penalties

Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Granada
532

47

11.3

59

473
44
10.8

59

00:28:52

24

21

416 (66.7%)

Acalanes
359

53

6.8

334

14 - 33

23.9

25
20
1.3
334
14

23.9

00:19:08

16

5/13 (38.5%)




Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

0/0 (0.0%)

2/7 (28.6%)

-

PASSING - GRANADA

-

PASSING - ACALANES

Gutierrez

Name Cmp Att Yds D Int Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int

3 Tristan 2 3 59 1 0 5 David 14 31 334 3 1

Tia Gonzales
32David O 2 0 0 0
Roux

RUSHING - GRANADA RUSHING - ACALANES

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg D

23 14 110 7.9 1 47 Eitan 6 47 7.8 0

Estevan Romick

Duarte
32 David 3 10 3.3 1

40 10 104 10.4 0 Roux

Peyton

Richards 18 Niko 1 6 6.0 0
White

9 Noah 5 85 17.0 1

Blake 60 Jaden 1 2 2.0 0
Mcclane

48 Tyler 1 65 65.0 1

Franchi 83 Faisal 1 -6 -6.0 0
Nabulsi

21 Chase 7 47 6.7 2

Passama Team 1 -11 -11.0 0

3 Tristan 2 33 16.5 0 5David 7 -23 -3.3 0

Tia Gonzales

26 3 22 7.3 2

Joseph

Vargas

24 Tyler 1 7 7.0 0

Kardy

14 Eric 1 0 0.0 0




RECEIVING - GRANADA

RECEIVING - ACALANES

Name Rec Yds Avg
1 Michael 1 39 39.0
Boyd

44 1 20 20.0
Joseph

Wiser

D

Name

18 Niko
White

88 JB
Frolich

83 Faisal
Nabulsi

32 David
Roux

6 James
Stadt

31 Tyler
Kim

24 Brody
Darin

Rec

5

o

o

Yds

163

131

21

19

Avg

32.6

32.8

21.0

4.8

0.0

0.0

0.0

D




DEFENSE - GRANADA

DEFENSE - ACALANES

Name Tkl
9 Noah 3.0
Blake

22 3.0
Matthew

Hall

5 Landon 2.5
Dattilo

1 Michael 2.0
Boyd

26 Joseph 2.0
Vargas

33 Trenton 2.0
Pearce

47 Jakob 2.0
Serrano

24 Tyler 1.5
Kardy

20 Haven 1.5
Hahn

81 Chance 1.5
Cowens

23 1.0
Estevan
Duarte

7 Kameron 1.0
Huffman

28 1.0
72 Cal 1.0
Duarte

21 Chase 1.0
Passama

17 1.0

53 Sean 1.0
Nelson

Solo

2

Ast

Sack

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

TFL

1.0

0.0

1.0

2.0

1.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

1.0

Int

Name

32 David
Roux

18 Niko
White

6 James
Stadt

40 Jack
Manful

45 Brody
Greenfield

64 Jonah
Rivera

22
Brendan
Miles

52 Jake
Yoshinaka

55 Drew
Mckenzie

60 Jaden
Mcclane

44 Drew
Hansen

58 Luca
Premo

34 Jonah
Orlando

8 Henry
Finegold

15
Keegan
Goddard

12 Jake
Hawkins

Tkl

7.5

7.0

3.0

3.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

0.5

0.5

Solo

4

Ast

Sack

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

TFL

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

2.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Int




Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int

18 Ayden 0.5 0 0.0 0.0 0

Manansala

80 Ruhaan 0.5 0 0.0 0.0 0

Atwal

56 Noah 0.5 0 0.0 0.0 0

Olmos

41 0.5 0 0.0 0.0 0

KICKING - GRANADA { KICKING - ACALANES

Name FG FGA XP Pts { Name FG FGA XP Pts
30Gavin O 0 7 7

Reed

PUNTING - GRANADA ( PUNTING - ACALANES

Name Num Yds Avg 120 { Name Num Yds Avg 120
0 1 21 21.0 0

PUNT RETURNS - GRANADA PUNT RETURNS - ACALANES

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
KICKOFF RETURNS - GRANADA KICKOFF RETURNS - ACALANES

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
40 Peyton 2 109 54.5 0 6 James 5 134 26.8 0
Richards Stadt

18 Ayden 1 14 14.0 0 18 Niko 2 32 16.0 0
Manansala White

24 Tyler 1 11 11.0 0

Kardy




