Box Score Report

BOX SCORE						
Team	1	2	3	4	Т	
Granada	14	14	13	14	55	
Acalanes	12	0	0	14	26	

SCORING F	PLAYS				
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	GRA	ACA
Acalanes	1	09:20	#5 David Gonzales pass complete to #18 Niko White for 64 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #47 Eitan Romick is no good.)	0	6
Granada	1	08:12	#48 Tyler Franchi runs for 65 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #30 Gavin Reed is good.)	7	6
Granada	1	03:29	#3 Tristan Tia pass complete to #44 Joseph Wiser for 20 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #30 Gavin Reed is good.)	14	6
Acalanes	1	02:55	#5 David Gonzales pass complete to #18 Niko White for 70 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #5 David Gonzales to #31 Tyler Kim is no good.)	14	12
Granada	2	09:32	#26 Joseph Vargas runs for 6 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #30 Gavin Reed is good.)	21	12
Granada	2	02:30	#26 Joseph Vargas runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #30 Gavin Reed is good.)	28	12
Granada	3	06:29	#23 Estevan Duarte runs for 4 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #30 Gavin Reed is good.)	35	12
Granada	3	02:58	#9 Noah Blake runs for 28 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #30 Gavin Reed is no good.)	41	12
Acalanes	4	04:48	#32 David Roux runs for 4 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #5 David Gonzales to #32 David Roux is good.)	41	20
Granada	4	03:59	#21 Chase Passama runs for 23 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #30 Gavin Reed is good.)	48	20
Acalanes	4	03:14	#5 David Gonzales pass complete to #88 JB Frolich for 11 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #5 David Gonzales to #32 David Roux is no good.)	48	26
Granada	4	00:49	#21 Chase Passama runs for 10 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #30 Gavin Reed is good.)	55	26

TEAM STAT COMPARISON		
	Granada	Acalanes
Total Offense	532	359
Number of Plays	47	53
Yards per Play	11.3	6.8
Passing	59	334
Completions - Attempts	2 - 3	14 - 33
Yards per Pass	29.5	23.9
Touchdowns - Interceptions	1 - 0	3 - 1
Rushing	473	25
Rushing Attempts	44	20
Yards per Rush	10.8	1.3
Receiving	59	334
Receiving Completions	2	14
Yards per Catch	29.5	23.9
Penalties - Yards	7 - 65	7 - 55
Turnovers	0	2
Fumbles - Lost	0 - 0	2 - 1
Interceptions Thrown	0	1
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	1 - 21.0	0 - 0.0
Defensive Sacks - Yards	2 - 16	0 - 0
Time of Possession	00:28:52	00:19:08
Downs		
First Downs	24	16
First Downs - Rushing	21	6
First Downs - Passing	1	8
First Downs - Penalties	2	2
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	4/6 (66.7%)	5/13 (38.5%)

PASSING - GRANADA							
Name	Стр	Att	Yds	TD	Int		
3 Tristan Tia	2	3	59	1	0		

PASSING - ACALANES							
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int		
5 David Gonzales	14	31	334	3	1		
32 David Roux	0	2	0	0	0		

RUSHING -	GRANADA			
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
23 Estevan Duarte	14	110	7.9	1
40 Peyton Richards	10	104	10.4	0
9 Noah Blake	5	85	17.0	1
48 Tyler Franchi	1	65	65.0	1
21 Chase Passama	7	47	6.7	2
3 Tristan Tia	2	33	16.5	0
26 Joseph Vargas	3	22	7.3	2
24 Tyler Kardy	1	7	7.0	0
14 Eric Gutierrez	1	0	0.0	0

RUSHING - ACALANES						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD		
47 Eitan Romick	6	47	7.8	0		
32 David Roux	3	10	3.3	1		
18 Niko White	1	6	6.0	0		
60 Jaden Mcclane	1	2	2.0	0		
83 Faisal Nabulsi	1	-6	-6.0	0		
Team	1	-11	-11.0	0		
5 David Gonzales	7	-23	-3.3	0		

RECEIVING - GRANADA						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD		
1 Michael Boyd	1	39	39.0	0		
44 Joseph Wiser	1	20	20.0	1		

RECEIVING	RECEIVING - ACALANES						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD			
18 Niko White	5	163	32.6	2			
88 JB Frolich	4	131	32.8	1			
83 Faisal Nabulsi	1	21	21.0	0			
32 David Roux	4	19	4.8	0			
6 James Stadt	0	0	0.0	0			
31 Tyler Kim	0	0	0.0	0			
24 Brody Darin	0	0	0.0	0			

DEFENSE - G	RANAD	A				
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
9 Noah Blake	3.0	2	2	0.0	1.0	0
22 Matthew Hall	3.0	2	2	0.0	0.0	0
5 Landon Dattilo	2.5	2	1	0.0	1.0	0
1 Michael Boyd	2.0	2	0	0.0	2.0	0
26 Joseph Vargas	2.0	2	0	1.0	1.0	0
33 Trenton Pearce	2.0	1	2	0.0	1.0	0
47 Jakob Serrano	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0
24 Tyler Kardy	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0
20 Haven Hahn	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	1
81 Chance Cowens	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0
23 Estevan Duarte	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
7 Kameron Huffman	1.0	0	2	0.0	0.0	0
28	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
72 Cal Duarte	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
21 Chase Passama	1.0	1	0	1.0	1.0	0
17	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
53 Sean Nelson	1.0	1	0	0.0	1.0	0

DEFENSE - ACALANES							
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int	
32 David Roux	7.5	4	7	0.0	0.0	0	
18 Niko White	7.0	6	2	0.0	0.0	0	
6 James Stadt	3.0	2	2	0.0	0.0	0	
40 Jack Manful	3.0	2	2	0.0	0.0	0	
45 Brody Greenfield	3.0	3	0	0.0	2.0	0	
64 Jonah Rivera	2.0	0	4	0.0	0.0	0	
22 Brendan Miles	2.0	1	2	0.0	0.0	0	
52 Jake Yoshinaka	2.0	1	2	0.0	0.0	0	
55 Drew Mckenzie	2.0	1	2	0.0	0.0	0	
60 Jaden Mcclane	2.0	1	2	0.0	0.0	0	
44 Drew Hansen	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0	
58 Luca Premo	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
34 Jonah Orlando	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
8 Henry Finegold	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
15 Keegan Goddard	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0	
12 Jake Hawkins	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0	

Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
18 Ayden Manansala	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0
80 Ruhaan Atwal	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0
56 Noah Olmos	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0
41	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0

KICKING - GRANADA					
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts	
30 Gavin Reed	0	0	7	7	

KICKING - ACALANES					
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts	

PUNTING - GRANADA						
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120		
0	1	21	21.0	0		

PUNTING - ACALANES					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	

PUNT RETURNS - GRANADA				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD

PUNT RETURNS - ACALANES					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	

KICKOFF RETURNS - GRANADA					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
40 Peyton Richards	2	109	54.5	0	
18 Ayden Manansala	1	14	14.0	0	
24 Tyler Kardy	1	11	11.0	0	

KICKOFF RETURNS - ACALANES					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
6 James Stadt	5	134	26.8	0	
18 Niko White	2	32	16.0	0	